T
s
““a

i 8 Iy Wi
/
: |
J > e
.
N -
N
. J
.. -~

W ‘- -

R ~
N

?  ——— e ] of/
3 s /
/|~ J
. ' NN

o O

VIR
3+ N

K — :
) -
- — { y  J

|
"
g
175
s
71
(-7l
'
N\ — \N

e

\ ey

/@_
Public Opinion Research

Alberta POIlthS Deep Field Dates: April 13 to April 19, 2023
Dive

-
A

Release Date: Ma§, 2023



About this Report

CtKA&d RSSLI RAGS Aa | O2YLI yAZ2Yy NBLRZNI G2h 2083blfftyaulael + 9 Q4
looking our vote numbers, please follow this limkps://innovativeresearch.ca/ndmainscenteredin-ucp-strongholds/

If you want to understand the underlying dynamics of values attitudes, parties and leaders, read on.
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Methodology



Survey Methodology

These are the results of an online survey conducted betwégmil 13th to Unweighted Unweighted  Weighted Weighted
April 19th, 2023. (n) (%) (n) (%)
Method: This online survey was conducted using INNOVATIVE's Canada 20/20 national Men 1834 147 9.8% 217 14.7%
research panel with additional respondents from Lucid, a leading provider of online
sample. Each survey is administered to a series of randomly selected samples from the Men 3554 258 17.2% 268 18.2%
panel and weighted to ensure that the overall sample's composition reflects that of the
actual Canadian population according to Census data to provide results that are intende 260 17.3% 246 16.6%
to approximate a probability sample.
Sample Sizen=1,508 Alberta residents, 18 years or older. The results are weighted to Women 1834 251 16.7% 213 14.4%
n=1,500 based on Census data from Statistics Canada.

_ _ _ Women 3554 295 19.7% 269 18.2%
Field DatesApril 13" to April 19", 2023.
Weighting: Results for Alberta arey age, gender, region and education using the latest 289 19.3% 265 17.9%
available Census data to reflect the actual demographic composition of the population.
Margin of Error:This is a representative sample. However, since the online survey was nig
a random probabilitbased sample, a margin of error cannot be calculated. Statements Calgary 475 31.5% 478 31.9%
about margins of sampling error or population estimates do not apply to most online
panels. 481 31.9% 491 32.8%
Full disclosure standards can be founte.

North 171 11.3% 155 10.3%

Note: Graphs may not always total 100% due to rounding values rather than any error in
data. Sums are added before rounding numbers.


https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/standards/por/

Key Value and Attitudinal
Segments



Core Political Values-in-p 6c w20 aleé UKS YI X

create equal opportunity so that everyone can compete on their o

When governments make major decisions concerning spending on L&A G0KS YFEAY NRfS 2F 3I20SNYYSyi
programs and services, do you think they should be basing their [asked of all respondents; 6:50(
RSOAaAA2YA YIAYyf& 2y XK
[asked of all respondents; 6750 To create equal opportunity so that _
_ N everyone can compete on their own to b 62%
Their ability to ifr?/rigetze programs an 33% the best they can be

To redistribute wealth so that the poor

The public's need for the programs an and disadvantaged have more than the- 25%
services 58% would if left on their own

Don't know 10% Don't know _ 10%

Which of the following statements comes closest to your view?
[asked of all respondents; 45500

When it comes to government decision making, which of the following
statements is closest to your view?

[asked of all respondents; &;50(
The profit system brings out the worst i 0 _
human nature. 41% Too often the government listens t E6%
experts instead of common sense|
Provincial issues are complicated so
45% -
government should listen to experts whe 31%

it comes to policy.

Don't know - 14% Don't Know - 13% eo°

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current data: April 2022

The profit system teaches people th
value of hard work and success.




8

Value Clustersi-in-4 identify as Businedsberals while nearly-in-5

identify as Left Liberals (19%) or Thrifty Moderates (18%)

Clusters are based on 4 basic values: equal opportunity versus redistribution; trust in the profit system; whether spenttingeshased on ability
to afford or public need; and whether government should listen to experts or common sense.

[asked of all respondents; t;500]

Thrifty Moderates 18%

Populist Conservatives 5%
Deferential Conservatives%

Core Left16%

Business Libera]25%

Left Liberals19%

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current data: April 2022



Defining Value Clustergill Populist Conservatives say governments

rely on common sense when it comes to decision making

Core Political Values by Value Clusters

Column % Popullst_ Deferentlgl Bgsmess Left Liberals Core Left Thrifty
Conservatives Conservatives Liberals Moderates
Ability to afford 94% 90% 0% 0% 0% 72%
Governments should
base decisions on... )
Public Need 0% 0% 97% 89% 98% 0%
i 0, 0, 0 0 0, 0,
is the main role of Create equal Opportunity 98% 87% 75% 97% 0% 39%
f)
government to . Redistribute wealth 0% 12% 17% 0% 95% 28%
When it comes to Rely on common sense 100% 0% 54% 60% 44% 51%
government decision
making... Listen to experts 0% 86% 36% 27% 43% 22%
Brlnﬁs out the worst in 0% 0% 0% 83% 88% 0%
. uman nature
[ Teaches value of hard wo
90% 92% 92% 0% 0% 90%
and success
eo°
o. g
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current data: April 2023



Combined Votéyy Value ClustersP?opulist Conservatives, Deferentie

Conservatives, and Business Liberals most likely to vote UPC

Value Clusters

Populist Deferential
Conservatives Conservatives

(N=221) (N=104) (N=379) (N=292) (N=242) (N=263)

Business Liberals  Left Liberals Core Left Thrifty Moderates

Liberal

UcpP

NDP

Alberta Party

Wildrose
Independent

Green

Provincial Combined Vote

Other

Undecided/DK

WNVNone

Note: Current dataApril 2023



Economic Gap SegmentatioB-in-3 (67%) agree that no matter how

hard they work, every year it seems more difficult to get by

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
[asked of all respondents; ;5500

No matter how hard | work, every

(0] 0]
year it seems more difficult to get b 8% 4%

Here in Alberta you can be anything
you want if you are willing to work for it

11% 9%

B Strongly agrea Somewhat agred Neither agree nor disagrem Somewhat disagre@ Strongly disagre@ Don't know

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current data: Aprie023



Economic Gap SegmentatioB:in-5 (39%) Albertans astrugglers

while 21% arembivalent 20% aralienatedand 20% ar@chievers

Gap segmentation: Agree with 'HereAtbertayou can be anything you want if you are willing to work for it' BY Agree with 'No matter how hard |
work, every year it seems more difficult to get by'.
[asked of all respondents; t;500]

52y QU 0Sfty
G/ Yyl RAL

Believeimx / I Y| RALF,Y 5NBI Y§
not struggling to get by

- o)
Alienated, 20% Achievers 20%

Ambivalent
21%

bSdzi N} f 2NJ R Strugglers 39%
G/ FylFERALY

Believeimi / | Y| RAl)Y B5NBI Y¢
but find it difficult to get by o

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataNovember2021



Combined Votdoy Economic Gap Segmentdalf (54%) of the e

alienatedsegment would vote NDP; 46%aathieversvould vote UCP

Economic Gap Segments

Achievers Strugglers Ambivalent Alienated
(N=307) (N=586) (N=313) (N=294)

Liberal

ucpP

NDP

Alberta Party

Wildrose Independent

Green

Other

Provincial Combined Vote

Undecided/DK

WNVNone

Note: Current dataApril2023



Vaccine MandateHalf (48%) say they would support a vaccine

mandate for all Canadians Iin the case of future outbreaks

Looking ahead to how we manage COY®outbreaks in the future, would you support or oppose making vaccination mandatory @areldians

unless they have a medical exemption?
[asked of all respondents; ;500

48%Support

| | 31% Oppose

27% |

219 22%

17%

9%
4%
Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support nor Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Don't know
oppose -
o
® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Combined Votdoy Vaccine Mandate Segments:in-10 (60%) of those

INn opposition to a vaccine mandate would vote UCP

Vaccine Mandate Segments
Neutral Oppose
(N=322) (N=460)

Liberal

UucpP

NDP

Alberta Party

Wildrose Independent

Green

Other

Provincial Combined Vote

Undecided/DK

WNWVNone

Note: Current dataApril 2023



Brand Affinity



Provincial Party IDTheUCP continues to hold a strong advantage it

party identification

Thinking about politics iAlberta> ISy SN} f t @8 & LISl {Ay3aX R2 @&2dz dzadz-ftfeé& GKAY] 2F @&2dzNA!
[asked of all respondents; ;5500

35%

Liberal NDP United Conservative Green Alberta Party Other None/Independent Don't know
eo°

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP

Current dataApril 2023



Provincial Party ID Trackin@:ompared to last month, there is a sligh

Increase In Albertans that identi

as UCP while NDP sees a decre

Thinking about politics iAlbertax ISy SN} f t @8 & LISIF {Ay3AX R2 @&2dz dzadz-ftfe& GKAY] 2F @&2dzNA!
[asked of all respondents; ;500
0
40% 35%
22%
18% A A
SRS Vo o PO,
0 A
12 0\ X ) s
8% W N\ ’ 8%
¥\ A, O 0
5% o A A= 2 >X/ A \M“ 4%
SN\ LIRS AN I |
1% %
:Il‘:l‘C‘_ﬁ‘\0_3‘\c_.ﬁ‘g‘g‘g‘g‘g‘g‘g‘g‘&a‘a“&?‘g‘“‘c_j"‘@‘g'lj‘al8{?&?‘8}‘8}8‘8“8‘8“8“8“@‘8‘8‘ 8\8.\8' 8‘&I"(F\I:‘gl‘g‘a‘&l"ml‘a‘?‘RI:‘(\:I:‘&I"g‘&‘g‘g‘g‘g‘g‘g‘g‘g‘&‘&‘&I‘&I‘g‘ /0)
SEEBEEES35558R85575537588852853338558555553580554858825537835858¢¢
< ] ]
—Liberal —United Conservative —NDP
—Green ——Alberta Party —Other
——Don't know —None/Independent —Wildrose Independent oo

Current dataApril 2023

*® INNOVATIVE
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Combined Vote by Party IRinalignedvoters are twice as likely to

vote for the NDP than the UCP (17%

Provincial Party ldentification

United
Conservative

(B (N=134) (N=261) (N=348)

Liberal Other Unaligned

Liberal
UCP
NDP

Alberta Party

Wildrose
Independent

Green

Other

Provincial Combined Vote

Undecided/DK

Would not
vote/None

Note: Current dataApril 2023



Retrospective
Voting and Time
for a Change



Alberta Government Approval Trackindlbertans are fairly divided *
with 45% atisfied and 48%isasatisfied

Generally speaking, hosatisfied are you with the performance of the Alberta governmazyf RS NJ 0 KS | yYAGSR / 2y &SN GA
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

NDP Government ——— UCP Government

RESEARCH GROUP

Current dataApril 2023



UPGCGovernment ApprovalAlmost half (49%) are dissatisfied with fi

performance of the AB government under the UCP leadership

Generally speaking, how satisfied are you with the performance ofthertagovernmentdzy RSNJ 0 KS | yAGSR / 2y &SN G A
[asked of all respondents; ;5500

45%Satisfied 49%Dissatisfied

31%

29%

19%
14%
—. ]
Very satisfied Somewhat satisfied Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Ii)r.;"t know

° INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



NDPGovernment Approval46% sayhey weresatisfied with the

performance of the AB government under the NDP leadership

Thinking back to their last term (20:2019), generally speaking, how satisfied were you with the performance of the Alber&ar@mnt under the New
5SY20NF GAO tRPNI&Qa fSIRSNAKALJ
[asked of all respondents; ;500

46%Satisfied
| : I
| 43%Dissatisfied
33% |
26%
18%
14%
—. )
Very satisfied Somewhat satisfied Somewhat dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don't know
eo°
o
® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Time for Change Attitudes3-in-5 (58%) agree that it Is time for a

change in government while -5 (39%) say the UCP is still the best

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
[asked of all respondents; ;5500

It is time for a change in governmen

here in Alberta 16% 8% 13% 5%

The United Conservative Party ma
have their problems but they are stil 17%
the best party to form government

B Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree M Neither agree nor disagree m Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree m Don't know
o

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current data: April 202



Time for a Change in Governmemearly 3in-5 (58%) agree that it I8

time for a change in government in Alberta

Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

LGQa GAYS F2NIJ I OKIFy3S Ay F20SNYYSYyd KSNB Ay ! {06 SN
58%Agree NET:
| | +37%
36%
21%Disagree
22% |
! | |
16% 13%

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree 52y Q0 1y?2

disagree
o
® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current data: April 2023



UCP Sitill the Best Partplbertans are split on whether the UCP is th

best party to form govt, but those who disagree do so more strong|

Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

The United Conservative Party has their problems, but they are still the best party to form government.

3% Agree NET: 39%Disagree
| 0 |

28%

21%
18% 17%

11%

5%

I

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree 52y Q0 1y?2
disagree
o
o
® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Time for Change SegmentatioNearly half agree that it is time for &

OKI y3S I yiRe UCP gs@hig bedt Sftion to form governme

Time for Change segmentation: Agree with "TH@&Pmay have theiproblemsbut they are still the best party to form government' BY Agree with ‘It

Is time for a change in government hereAlbertd.
[asked of all respondents; ;500

17%

23%

27%Do not think it is
time for a change

49%Agree that it is time for &
change and do not see the
UCP as the best option to form
government

This key battleground segment is
voters who think it is time for a

0 change, but still think the UCP are th
27% .
best option to form a government

\v

10%

eo°
m Core UCPm Soft UCPm Time for changem Uncertain = Soft anti-UCPm Hostile % iNNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Combined Voteby Time for Change Segmen@$% of Core UPC

would vote UCP while 84% of Hostile would vote NDP

Time for Change Segments

Core UCP Soft UCP Time for Change Uncertain Hostile

(N=343)

(N=252) (N=160) (N=198) (N=148)

Liberal 12% 3%

UCP 13% 2%

NDP 42% 84%

Alberta Party 5% 2%

Wildrose
0 0
Independent 4% 2%

Green - 5% 4%

Other - <1% <1%

Provincial Combined Vote

Undecided/DK 17% 3%

WNVNone - 2% <1%

Note: Current dataApril 2023



Party Brands



NDP ViewsMore have positive (33%) view of NDP than negative

28%):2n-p KIF @S  YAE 2F 2LIAYAZ2YVa
Thinking about thAlberta New Democratic Partyplease indicate if you have all positive, mostly positive, some positive and some negative, mostly

ySALFGAGSE 2N Fff ySAFGAGS GASsa 2F GKFG LI NGeod LF &82dz R2y Qi 1y2¢6
[asked of all respondents; ;500

33% Positive

Views 28% Negative
| Views
28%
25%
0
15% 13%
11%
8%
All positive views Mostly positive viewsA mix of positive and negative viewWwsgostly negative views All negative views Don't know enough to say
o
o. g
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



United Conservative Viewdvore have negative (35%) view of UCP

than positive (30%);-lh-o KIF @S | YAE 2F 2 LJA

Thinking about theéJnited Conservative Partyplease indicate if you have all positive, mostly positive, some positive and some negative, mostly negat
2N It yS3AFLIADBS GASga 2F GKFEG LINGed LF @2dz R2y Qi 1y26 Sy2daAK | 62

[asked of all respondents; ;500

35% Negative

30% Positive Views
Views |
27%
22%
18% 17%
3 . 5
All positive views Mostly positive viewsA mix of positive and negative viewdostly negative views All negative views Don't know enough to say
o°
o. g
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



UCP Brand Promis&lore think they will be better off thamvorse

under UCP;h-p UKAY]l AU gAff KIFI@S y2

If the United Conservative Partyvere to form the next government or hold the balance of power in a minority government, do youythingersonally

would be better off or worse off?
[asked of all respondents; ;500

35% Better Off
| 25% Worse Off

22%
18% 18%
16%
. ] ] l_
Much better off Somewhat better off No impact Somewhat worse off Much worse off Don't know enough to say

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Impacts of UCPHealtlcare decllne the top reason why people think

UKSe& gAff 0S

And how do you think you would be worse off?
[asked ofrespondents who say worse pfi=686]

Health care system declin 17%

Danielle smith - negative, 10%
Too focused on their own agend 7%
Don't trust or like the UCP 6%
Cost of living issues will continue/Inflatio 5%
Alberta worse off - general 5%
Don't align with their values and view: 4%
Doesn't support middle/lower clas 4%
UCP's support of privatizatio 4%
Cuts to services and benefit 4%
NDP/minority government will subdue the UC 4%
Education - funding cuts and system decli 2%
From experience - don't like UCP in pow 2%
Rift with federal government 2%
Current problems will not be addresse 2%
Worse in multiple ways 2%
Crime increase/Police force propositio 2%
Don't like their platform/policies/direction 2%
Higher taxes 2%
Other 10%
Don't know 2%

g2NARS 27FF

dzy R S NJ

And how do you think you would be better off?

[asked of respondents who say better off; n=686]

Better economy 15%

More qualified and resposible leader/Part

Lower cost of living 6%
Less federal control/More rights and freedo 6%
Job benefits 6%
Better for Albertans - genera 6%
Dislike other major options 5%
Lower taxes 5%
Cares about the people/Listen to the publi 5%
Aligns with values 4%
Oppose Trudeau 4%
Pro oil/gas 3%
Improved health care 3%
Know what Albertan's need 3%
Consistency/Accountability 3%
Support their platforms/policies 3%
Experience governing/Past performan 3%
Other 9%
Don't know 3% °®

° INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



NDP Brand Promisd&respondents are split on their opinion about

personal impact;an-p UG KAY ]l A0 gAff KI @GS

If the Alberta New Democratic Partyere to form the next government or hold the balance of power in a minority government, do youyibink

personallywould be better off or worse off?
[asked of all respondents; ;500

0
28% Better Off 30% Worse Off

22%
20%

17% 18%

11% 11%

Much better off Somewhat better off No impact Somewhat worse off Much worse off Don't know enough to say

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Impacts of NDPWorseeconomy Ighe top reason why people think

GKSe gGgAff 0S

g2NARS 27FF

FYR O AYL

And how do you think you would be worse off?
[asked ofrespondents who say worse pfi=42(]

Financial related issues and worse econo 14%

Higher taxes 13%
Overspending 11%
From experience - don't like NDP in pow: 8%
Don't trust or like the NDP 6%
Rachel Notley - negativ 6%
Socialism/Communism 5%
Alberta worse off - general 4%
Too focused on pushing their own agen 4%
Oil and gas industry declin 3%
Relationship with federal governmen 3%
Too concentrated on minor or social issu 3%
Other 17%

Don't know 2%

And how do you think you would be better off?

[asked of respondents who say better off; n=448]

Improved healthcare 16%
More qualified and resposible leader/part
Know what Albertans need

Dislike other major options

Cares about the people/Listen to the publi
Better for Albertans - genera

Better social service

Aligns with values

Lower cost of living

Fiscally responsible/Lower taxes/Better econo
Support their platforms/policies

Focus on improving educatio

Job benefits

Consistency/Accountability

Other 12%

Don't know

° INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Party Personality

Brand personality is a way to humanize brands, even in politics. INNOVATIVE combined
items from the classic Aaker brand personality scale, the Saucier scale based on the Big
personality literature, and some work applying those scales in India which identified a
potential secular/religious dimension in political branding.



Party Brand PersonalityBoth parties described as hardworking and’

careless; UCP more frequently as careless and NDP as hardworki

Now, thinking about [PARTY] which of the following words best describe that party? Please select up to five.
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

United Conservative Party Alberta New Democratic Party
-
original & temperamental
DFQEHIEEdE oo imaginative|ntelligent
o temperamental . ?j?ld relilablexind
honest hardworking r'enhy C§r9|9ﬁ$ cruel
eliable careless s ardworking
Canl%Ent ntelligent practicalpgnest
ithdrawn CO cruel :
- tough grellgmus Ganl_dent e
e ndly organized
relaxed ; withdrawn
S -

“* INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



UCP PersonalityJ CP voters have a better opinion of UCP than-nofi

UCP voters

Now, thinking about the United Conservative Party, which of the following words best describe that party? Please sefeat.up to
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

50%
45%
e Hardworking

40% Practical
n . * e Confident
= 35% Reliable _
% ¢ e Intelligent
= 30% e Organized
ol
8 250
o e Honest e TOugh
(- 20%
@)
% 15% o
o Imaginative
> .

10% * Daring

o’
o% ; e Religious e Temperamental ® Careless
o ee Rugged ..
0% ° 9q %lthdrawn Meargruel e Cold
0
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% oo

.. .
INNOVATIVE
% among noftUCP voters RESEARCH GROUP



NDP PersonalityNon-NDP voters have a better opinion of NDP thath

non-UCP voters have of UCP

Now, thinking about the Alberta New Democratic Party, which of the following words best describe that party? Please sefest.up
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

50%

45% ReliabI% _ Hardworking
ractical

40%
D 3% Honest .
o Oneste« Intelligent
o
= 30% :
= 0 , Confident
o Organized
O  25%
= Friendly
2 20%
o
% 15%
Q o
S) 10% Imaginative

Tough
5% _ Temperamental
Withdrawn
0% Cold Careless
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% ee

0. .
INNOVATIVE
% among nofNDP voters RESEARCH GROUP



Parties and
Issues



Provincial Issuesrhe cost of living Is by far the most important issu

followed by health care and jobs

Which of the following issues is most important issue to you? And whitttesé issues is the next most important to you?

Total Importance

The cost of living 44% 18% 13% 75%
Health care 17% 21% 16% 54%

Jobs OV 9% 11% 26%

Debt and deficit 7L 9% 21%
Crime RUANNEL 10% 20%

Oil and gas VAR T/ 7% 20%

Standing up to the federal gov' (AR <12/ 18%
Education pAZEAZ 8% 17%

The environment BIZE48 1) 16%
Social issuesRIANLZE =\ 14%
Electricity 49, 7%
Indigenous Issues 6%
Other (please specify) 4%
3%

Don't know

m Most important  ® Second most important = Third most important



Best Party on IssuéNIDP or UCP considered to be the best fits for

dealing with following issues

For each of the following issues, please indicate which party you think would do the best job of dealing with that fsguetbirik none of the

parties would do a good job on that issue.
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

The cost of living
Health care
Jobs
Debt and deficit
Crime
Oil and gas
Standing up to the federal governmen
Education
The environment
Social issues
Electricity

Indigenous issues

28% 30% 4% 3% 3% 21% 8%
35% 25% 5% 4% 3% 19% 6%
25% 33% 4%83%3%2% 22% 6%
20% 34% 5% 4% 2% 23% 8%
22% 28% 4% 8% 3% 26% 10%
18% 41% 5% 8% 2% 20% 6%
16% 40% 4% 8%3%2% 21% 10%
32% 24% 5% 8%3% 23% 6%
25% 18% 4% B8%3% 18% 21% 6%
32% 21% 5% 8% 3% 24% 7%
23% 27% 5% 8% 5% 28% 8%
24% 17% 6% 13%3% 32% 10%

m The Alberta New Democratic Party
m The Alberta Party
m Another party (please specify)

® The United Conservative Party
® The Wildrose Independent Party
m Don't know

m The Alberta Liberal Party
® The Alberta Green Party
m None



Leadership
Favourables



LeaderFavourablesw| OKSf b20f SéQa Tl g2d

followed by Smith at 34%

Below are the names of several individuals who have been mentioned in the news recently. For each one, please indicatgowlinethe heard of
that person and, if so, whether you have a viEyourable somewhatfavourable neitherfavourableor unfavourable somewhatunfavourableor

veryunfavourablempression of that person. If you do not recognize the name, just indicate.
[asked of all respondents; 4;50(

Rachel Notley 18% 27%

Danielle Smith 14% 20% 32%

John RoggeveengLi A 23% 7% 12% 48%

Barry Morishita 2LZ8eL7) 25% 8% 7% 49%

Jeevan Mangat REZING/) 23% 10% 8% 50%

Jordan Wilkie izl 21% 8% 11% 50%

@ Very favourable B Somewhat favourable B Neither favourable nor unfavourable @ Somewhat unfavourable @ Very unfavourable ®Don't know + don't recognize
o

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Alberta Riding Segmentationto win govt, the NDP must will all of *

1 aid St SO0GA2yQa asAy3a asSriaa |

We have also grouped respondents by provincial electoral district.
Districts are grouped intd clustersbased how the governing United Conservative Party performed in the 2019 Alberta Election. Each of these clusters is |
below with the sample size of respondents in each. As of the last election, the UCP have 63 seats, and the NDP have 24.

Edmonton . .
Unweighted Weighted Weighted %
(n) (n)
UCP Safe 530 513 34.2%
UCP Solid 374 380 25.4%
Swing 313 295 19.7%
UCP Loss 291 312 20.8%
Total n=1,508 n=1,500 100%

Legend

Alberta Provincial Electoral Districts
[ UCP Loss (Lost by >10%)
[ Swing (margin within 10%)
[ uCP Solid (Won by >10%)
Il UCP Safe (Won by >35%)

“® INNOVATIVE
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Imputed Vote SegmentationAmbivalent voters are a key

battleground in this election

In general, if you do vote, how likely are you to vote for each of the following provincial political parties?
[asked of all respondents; 4;50(

We created a likelihood based measure of vote intention. If there is one party that respondents say they are more
likely to vote for than any other, that is their imputed vote. If they are tied on two or more parties, they are

ambivalent. 31%

28%are conflicted|
between voting for 2 or
more parties. How these
ambivalent voters break 28%
will be key.

2%y, 2 °°,
B Ambivalent % |NNOVAT|VE

mUCP mNDP wmAlbertaParty mWildrose Independence m Green
RESEARCH GROUP

m Liberal

Current dataApril 2023



LeaderFavourabledy Important SegmentsNotley is more favourablé
among the Solid UCP cluster and ambivalent voters than Smith

Below are the names of several individuals who have been mentioned in the news recently. For each one, please indicatgowlinethe heard of that
person and, if so, whether you have a veayourable somewhatfavourable neitherfavourableor unfavourable somewhatunfavourableor very
unfavourableimpression of that person. If you do not recognize the name, just indicd€el BY XJICP Solid Seat Cluster (n=380, 25%) and Ambivalent

Voters (n=414, 28%)
[asked of all respondents; 25500

Solid UCP Seats |
Rachel Notley 19% 16%
Danielle Smith 12% 22% 13% 12%
John Roggevee sy s 24% 7% 8%
Barry Morishita [KZSel%) 23% 8% 6%
Jeevan Mangat JEEZGRL7) 21% ) 10%

Jordan Wilkie RLZSA% 23% 7% 7%
AmbivalentVoters
Rachel Notley 9% 22% 25% 19%

Danielle Smith % 18% 20% 25%
John RoggeveenglaZ 11% 7% 7% 45%
Barry Morishita gV 13% 4% 4% 46%

Jeevan Mangat ) 9% 10% 3% 47%

Jordan Wilkie L2 10% 7% 9% 46%
@ Very favourable @ Somewhat favourable @ Neither favourable nor unfavourable
@ Somewhat unfavourable @ Very unfavourable @ Don't know + don't recognize

Current dataApril 2023



Rachel NotleyFavourabilityb 2 i f S& Qa istHdw@dnNd 0 A f

January 2023

Below are the names of several individuals who have been mentioned in the news recently. For each one, please indicatgowlinethe heard of that per:

and, if so, whether you have a vdayvourable somewhatfavourable neitherfavourableor unfavourable somewhatunfavourableor veryunfavourable

impression of that person. If you do not recognize the name, just indicate.
[asked of all respondents; ;5500

5%

5%
27%
37%
12%
16%
15%
12% 21%
15%
18%
% 5 2 2 93 8§ ggs§ 8§ d § 5 8 g 3 3§ 8§ 8§ 8§ § g 8§ 8§88 8§88 87
<
m Very favourable B Somewhat favourable m Neither favourable nor unfavourable
B Somewhat unfavourable m Very unfavourable m Don't know + don't recognize
eo°
o..'
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



UCP LeadéDanielle SmithFavourability { Y A Gakoabilityis

down since January 2023

Below are the names of several individuals who have been mentioned in the news recently. For each one, please indicatgowlinethe heard of that per:

and, if so, whether you have a vdayvourable somewhatfavourable neitherfavourableor unfavourable somewhatunfavourableor veryunfavourable

impression of that person. If you do not recognize the name, just indicate.
[asked of all respondents; ;5500

JasonKenney 'l Danielle Smith =
6%
18%
32%
21%
14%
10%
13%
18%
20%
21%
' 14%
12 5 % % 2 9 8§ 5§ 8§88 d g g Fgdadgsggyygyyg g
<
m Very favourable B Somewhat favourable m Neither favourable nor unfavourable
B Somewhat unfavourable m Very unfavourable m Don't know + don't recognize
eo°
o .
e
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Alberta Party Leader NET Favourables Trackiny A G K Qa T I

Isdown 13 points from posholiday high

Below are the names of several individuals who have been mentioned in the news recently. For each one, please indicatgowlinethe heard of that per:

and, if so, whether you have a vdayvourable somewhatfavourable neitherfavourableor unfavourable somewhatunfavourableor veryunfavourable

impression of that person. If you do not recognize the name, just indicate.
[asked of all respondents; t;:500]

David Khan

JohnRoggeveen

Jason Kenney : Danielle Smith =

+1%

+1%
-1%
-8%
, -12%
-22% i
N % % 2 3 § 8 2 € 28 8 8  § z¥o§ & ¥ 8 $ § ¥ & ¥y Yy ¥ Y YYTYYYCQ
<
——Notley, Alberta NDP ——Kenney/Smith, UCP ——Khan/Roggeveen, Alberta Liberal Party .o
o .
ol
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Best PremierNotley considered to be the best fit for Premier of

Albertawith 32%: Smith second with 28%

Which of the following leaders would make the best Premier of AllRerta
[only decided voters; 5500

John Roggeveen ofDanielle Smith of Rachel Notley of theBarry Morishita of Jeevan Mangat ofJordan Wilkie of the

the Alberta Liberal
Party

Current dataApril 2023

the United
Conservative Party

32%

Alberta NDP

the Alberta Party

the Wildrose
Independence Party

22%

5%

0%

Green Party

Other Undecided/ Don't None of the above
know

*® INNOVATIVE
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Best Premier Trackingmith being considered best fit for Premier K

decreased to 28% from 34% in January 2023

Which of the following leaders would make the best Premieklberta?
[asked of all respondents; 4;7500]

David Khan

JohnRoggeveen - -
Jason Kenney 'I Danielle Smith =
37%
32%
28%
25% ’
23% 22%
8% 8%
6% ’ 5%
0 ! 4%
2% T T T T T \A\ T T T T T T T T T T \; T T T T T T T T T T T
53 2 2’3 88 g8 8 8 ¥ 3§ 5§ g 3§ d gy yyyyys sy yYY IR
© 5 8 5 5 3 5 5 53 85 % 55353 8¢% 3585 % 5355353288358 53
< » o s < ¢ o s o o - oL s < s » w O z Ao » L = < s » < un O Z Ao » <
<
——Notley, Alberta NDP ——Smith, UCP —Roggeveen, Alberta Liberal Party
—Other —None of the above —Undecided/Don't know oo
o
e
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Best Premier by Important Segmentslotley has a slight advantage™

over Smith in two key groupsSolid UCP seats and Ambivalent vote

Which of the following leaders would make the best Premier of Alberta? BY UCP Solid Seat Cluster (n=380, 25%) and Yot/ @hertl4, 28%)
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

UCP Solid SeatJ 2% 3% 6%

Ambivalent Voters IR PLY) 16% 6% 4%4% 7%

B Roggeveen, Liberals B Smith, UCP ® Notley, NDP : ‘.
 Morishita, Alberta Party B Mangat, Wildrose Independence m Wilkie, Green ® |NNOVAT|VE
m Other B None of the above m Undecided/Don't know RESEARCH GROUP

Current data: April 202



Leadership
Attributes



Leadership AttributesAround 2in-5 say Smith is better described by

phrases like flipping flopping, making unrealistic promises, and sca

Now we would like to focus on the leaders of the two parties currently most likely to form government:
Now we would like to read you a list of different words or phrases that describe some political leaders. For each wargk pplelase indicate who it BEST
RSAONROGSa&X

Has the best plan for the future 35% 32% 10% 23%
Flip flops 29% 41% 8% 23%
Strong leadership 37% 34% 9% 20%
Makes unrealistic promises 36% 41% 6% 17%
Too negative 31% 36% 9% 24%
Stands for what | believe 35% 32% 9% 24%
Cares about people like me 38% 28% 10% 24%
Competent 39% 33% 8% 20%
Honest 35% 28% 9% 28%
Will deliver practical char;)geense;ir:a:rt];vil 370 3304 10% 21%
Scary 32% 42% 7% 18%

m Rachel Notley of the Alberta NDP  m Danielle Smith of the United Conservative Party m Someone else m Neither/none



Vol

Notley Qualitesb 2 G f S& A4 Y240 RS&aONAOG™

6od:0 YR GO NB&a 62dzi LIS2LI S
Now we would like you to read a list of different words or phrases that describe some political leaders. For each wasgkpplelase indicate who it
Q BEST describes.

[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

Competent 39%
Cares about people like me 38%
Will deliver practical changes that will benefit m 37%
Strong leadership 37%
Makes unrealistic promises 36%
Honest 35%
Stands for what | believe 35%
Has the best plan for the future 35%
Scary 32%
_ |
Too negative i%l%
Flip flops 2994
x o°
Best Premier: .. :
Notley 32% INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH GROUP




Smith Qualites{ YAUK A& Y240 RSAONAOS

O6nH:0 YR aYlF18a dzyNBFtAAGAO L

Now we would like you to read a list of different words or phrases that describe some political leaders. For each wasgkpplelase indicate who it

BEST describes.
Scary 42%
Makes unrealistic promiseg 41%
Flip flops 41%
Too negative 36%

Strong leadership 34%

Competent 33%
Will deliver practical changes that will benefit m 33%
Has the best plan for the future 32%
Stands for what | believe 32%
Cares about people like mq 28%
Honest 28%
1 o°
Best Premier: % :
Smith 28% INNOVATIVE
RESEARCH GROUP




Leader Attributes by Important Segments: LJ- NI T NR Y &

0StASPOSIe b20f S& NBOSALDSA Y2NB

C2NJ SIFOK g2NR 2NJ LIKNJ aSs LIBSUGPSolill FeRtClodted (8=380,KR%%) and Amb@alemt Vdiess ne44a, B8SH X

Solid UCP Seats

Has the best plan for the future 35% 30% 11% 24%
Flip flops 28% 41% 8% 23%
Strong leadership 35% 33% 9% 23%
Makes unrealistic promises 37% 40% 4% 19%
Too negative 31% 36% 8% 25%
Stands for what | believe 32% 33% 8% /0
Cares about people like mg 35% 28% 11% 26%
Competent 39% 33% 7% 21%
Honest 33% 29% 9% 29%
Will deliver practical changes that will benefit m 36% 32% 10% 22%
Scary 34% 44% 5% 17%
AmbivalentVoters
Has the best plan for the future 24% 21% 16% 39%
Flip flops 25% 38% 9% 28%
Strong leadership 28% 24% 14% 34%
Makes unrealistic promises 29% 38% 9% 24%
Too negative 27% 28% 14% 31%
Stands for what | believe 25% 20% 17% 38%
Cares about people like mg 28% 18% 16% 38%
Competent 30% 21% 14% 35%
Honest 26% 18% 15% 41%
Will deliver practical changes that will benefit m 27% 22% 14% 37%
Scary 28% 35% 10% 28%

m Rachel Notley of the Alberta NDP m Danielle Smith of the United Conservative Party m Someone else ® Neither/none



Leader Personality

Brand personality is a way to humanize brands, even in politics. INNOVATIVE combined
items from the classic Aaker brand personality scale, the Saucier scale based on the Big
personality literature, and some work applying those scales in India which identified a
potential secular/religious dimension in political branding.



Attributes: Notley Is described as hardworking, intelligent, and

confident, while Smith Is described as careless and confident

Now, thinking about [LEADER], which of the following words best describe that leader? Select up to 5.
[asked of all respondents who know the leader]

Danielle Smith Rachel Notley
% e linble temperamental
organized intelligent £ 5 S honest cruel
: temperamental 3 © reliable
Emean cold nopest =confident «inc
I careless .. hardworking .
original E”Pfl;‘f’u%ﬂt””“‘-' Intelligentorganized
practical t mendly careless mean
=cular hardworking e practical friendly

daring withdrawn
EX CIINg - WD IESTIMTRE
relaxeo
e
]
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Smith PersonalitylUCP voters and nedCP voters are polarized in tH

views about Smith.

Now, thinking about Danielle Smith, which of the following words best describe that leader? Select up to 5.
[asked of all respondents who know Smith, n=1,416]

50%
45%
e Confident
0 .

40% e Hardworking
” e Intelligent
> 35% Practical
= °
o
> 30%
0. e Tough
O 250
- e Honest
o . e Organized
S 20% Reliable g
= * e Daring
G 15%
9 Imaginative * Friendly

10% LI

«® * Temperamental
%
5% ° L] Rugged Cruel ® COId
. ° * e Withdrawn Mean e
0%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% ee

.. .
INNOVATIVE
% among noftUCP voters RESEARCH GROUP



Notley PersonalityNDP voters have a better opinion of Notley thar¥

UCP voters have of Smith, NDP opponents have mixed views of Nc

Now, thinking about Rachel Notley, which of the following words best describe that leader? Select up to 5.
[asked of all respondents who know Notley, n=1,424]

50%
Hardworking

45% Intelligent
0
40% _ -
° Reliable Confident
n 3506 Honest
& |
g 30% Practical
0
ol Friendly
% 25%
o Organized
cC 20%
g Kind
c 1% Tough
o
S 10% N
Imaginative
0 .
o% Withdrawn  cryel Temperamental
0% Mean ¢ Cold Careless
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% oo

0. .
INNOVATIVE
% among nofNDP voters RESEARCH GROUP



Fear and Loathing



Fear and LoathingNet agreement (+28%) highest forL. |

gKI O 5FYyASEEtS {YAUK YR (K

Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements Net

[asked of all respondents; ;5500

Agreement
| am afraid of what Danielle Smith and the UCP might do if they fc . . . . . L9080
government. 20% 14%  11%  15% 5% 28%
| am afraid of what Rachel Notley and the NDP might do if they f +15%
government. 16% 17% 12% 19%
+3%

After the past few years, | am so angry at the UCP, | will never
for them again.

22% 16% 21% 12% 23%

B Strongly agree m Somewhat agreeml Neither agree nor disagreem Somewhat disagreell Strongly disagreem5 2 Yy Qi Yy ;

Current data: April 202



Afraid of UCP GovOver half of Albertans (54%) say they /& ¥ NJ-

6KFG 5FyASttS {YAGK FYyR GKS '/

Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

| am afraid of what Danielle Smith and the UCP might do if they form government.

NET: |
54%Agree +28% 27%Disagree
| |
| 34%
20%
11%
Strongly agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree 52y Q0 1y?2
disagree
o
o
® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Angry with UCPAlbertans are pretty split on not voting for UCP eve

again; 38% say agree while 35% disagree

Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

After the past few years, | am so angry at the UCP, | will never vote for them again.

NET:
38%Agree +3% 35%Disagree

| 22% |

23%
21%

16%
12%

7%

N

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree 52y Q0 1y?2
disagree
o
o
® INNOVATIVE
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Current dataApril 2023



Afraid of NDP Gowtl f Y 2 & (]

Kt T &h®ENDARFIZ

wl OKSt b2uf Sé

VR O0KS b5t YAZ

Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements

[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

| am afraid of what Rachel Notley and the NDP might do if they form government.

NET:

47%Agree +15%

30%

16% 17%

32%Disagree

19%

12%

5%

I

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor

disagree

Current data: April 2023

Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree 52y Q0 1y?2
o
° N

INNOVATIVE
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Other Key Attitudes



Political Attitudes Net agreement-8%) lowest fodVL | 'Y

b5t YR '/t A0Qa UAYS (2

Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements Net
[asked of all respondents; ;5500
Agreement

| am very worried at what might happen to Alberta if the wrong governmen

0
elected. 13% 3%4% +73%

+59%

This election is really a two-horse race, only the NDP and the UCP have

0 04304 70
chance of forming government. 17%  3%3% 7%

. . . oA . -Q0
L Y UANBR 2F UKS b5t FYR 0K 8%

show what they can do.

w»

10% 18% 20% 8%

B Strongly agree m Somewhat agreeml Neither agree nor disagreem Somewhat disagreell Strongly disagreem5 2 Yy Qi Yy ;

Current data: April 202



Worried about Wrong GovtAlmost 4in-5 (79%) are worried at what’

might happen to Alberta If the wrong government is elected

Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

| am very worried at what might happen to Alberta if the wrong government is elected.

NET:
79%Agree +73%

51%

28%

5%Disagree
13% |

I — D
Strongly agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor Somewnhat disagree Strongly disagree 52y Qi (y?2
disagree
o
o
° INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current data: April 2023



Two-Horse Racea I 22 NA U & 0 c yi&electibnIsNBrahorse's

N} OSY 2yfeé UKS b5t FyR '/t

Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

This election is really a tworse race, only the NDP and the UCP have a real chance of forming government.

68%Agree NET:
| +59%

37%

31%

9%Disagree
17% |

506 7%

3%
[ E— B

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree 52y Q0 1y?2
disagree
o
o
® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Tired of UCP and NDB6% disagree with the statemedtiLQ & U X

AADS

Fy20KSNJ LI NI &

Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements
[asked of all respondents; n=1,500]

lamtiredofi KS b5t | YR

28%Agree

10%

I

18%

Strongly agree

Current dataApril 2023

GKS !/t AGQa

NET:
-8%

29%

Somewhat agree

OKI yOS

GAYS (2

36%Disagree

15%

Neither agree nor
disagree

20%

Somewhat disagree

ANDS | y2GKS

8%

I

Strongly disagree

52y Qi |y2
*® INNOVATIVE
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Regional Alienation



ldentity: 2-In-5 say that they consider themselve€anadian First

while 22% say\lbertan Firsta plurality (34%) saggually both

When you think about your connection to your province and your country, sometimes we find ourselves with competing lgyadtrethat happens, do

you consider yourself as an Albertan before Canadian or a Canadian before Albertan?
[asked of all respondents; ;500

41%Canadian First 34%

24%

l 17%

22% Albertan First

11% 11%
- - =
Always a Canadian first Usually a Canadian firdEqually a Canadian and dssually an Albertan first Always an Albertan first Don't know
Albertan ®°
[ ]

° INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Alienation Attitudes: 58% agree tha#’/ | V| R |

half agreethat? L 0 Q& GAYS T2 NJ !

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
[asked of all respondents; ;5500

After years of giving more to Canada than we took, when Alberta nee

[0} 0 0) (0}
help, Canada let us dow 20% 8% 8% 6%

It is time for Alberta to stand up to rest of Canada and say we are not g

) 20% 11% 15%
to take it anymore

CS8AYI LI NL 2F I dzyATASR /Iy L 20%;

My province would be better off if it were independent from Cana gl g b1 18%

B Strongly agree ® Somewhat agree M Neither agree nor disagree m Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree m Don't know
o

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current data: April 202



Western Alienation:Just over half of Albertans (52%) feel alienated

from Canada, while 30% feel neutral

Alienation segmentation: We combined the following two questions into an index measuring the amount of alienation Alleettaos fCanada
A Agree/DisagreeAfter years of giving more to Canada than we took, when Alberta needed help, Canada let us down.
A Agree/Disagreelt is time for Alberta to stand up to rest of Canada and say we are not going to take it anymore.

B 9%

9%
31%

52%0f all Albertans feel
sense of Wester
Alienation

21%

18%o0f Albertans do not
feel alienated

302 F ! f 0oSNIIFya R2Y
a consistent opinion on
alienation

B Strongly not alienated ® Somewhat not alienated m Neutral = Somewhat alienated m Strongly alienated



Combined Votady Western Alienation Segment8:in-4 Not

Alienatedwould vote NDP; thosAlienatedmost likely to vote UCP

Western Alienation Segments

Not Alienated Neutral Alienated
(N=269) (N=456) (N=776)

Liberal

UCP

NDP

Alberta Party

Wildrose Independent

Green

Other

Provincial Combined Vote

Undecided/DK

WNVNone

Note: Current dataApril2023



Treatment of Alberta:Over half (54%) say that Alberta has been ~

treated unfairly by the federal government over the years

CKAYTAY3I Fo2dzi ! €t 0SNIFQa NBEFIA2YAKALI gA0GK OGKS TFTSRSthdXt I20SNYyYSy
[asked of all respondents; ;5500

54% Unfairly

27% 27%

0%

19%Fairly
|

2
|
12%

7% %

N B

Very fairly Somewhat fairly Equally fairly and unfairly Somewhat unfairly Very unfairly Don't know

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Sovereignty Actn ¢33

Waz2YS4GgKI

| 29 Of2aSfte KIFIQOS @2dz 0SSy F2tft26Ay3 ySga | 62dzi ! f 6 S NEdnd=painst kleyah S NE
32OSNYYSYyl AyOdz2NEA2Yya Ayid2 FNBlLa 2F LINPOAYOAILf NBalLRyaAoAftAdGe 2NJ
[asked of all respondents; ;500
46%
23%
13% 12%
6%
Very closely and could explairBSomewhat closely, but could Have only heard of them Had not heard of her Don't know
the details to others not explain the details comments until this survey
L]
o.. N
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Approval of Sovereignty Acti pi’; RA &l LILINRE S 2 ¥

approach with the Sovereignty Act; overt3 (34%papprove

Do you approve or disapprove of the approach Danielle Smith is taking with the Sovereignty Act?
[askedoNB & L2 YRSy (G&a 6K2 KIF@S KSENR 2F 5Fya$23S {YAGKQa Lily G2 Syl O

45% Disapprove
|

GKS {2@8SNBA3Ay | O

5%

I

34%Approve 31%
|
21%
I 17%
13% . 14%
Strongly approve Somewhat approve  Neither approve nor Somewhat disapprove Strongly disapprove

disapprove

Current data: April 2023

52yQd y:
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Take Back Alberta



Familiarity. Over half (57%) are unfamiliar with the Take Back Albé&

2NBFYAT FOGA2Y 6KAETS om: I NB Tl

How familiar are you with th&ake Back Albertarganization?
[asked of all respondents; ;5500

57% Unfamiliar
|

30%Familiar

| 32%
25% 25%
13%
5%
Very familiar and can explain Somewhat familiar with the Have heard of the organization Have not heard of the Don't know
the organization in detail to  organization, but cannot 0 ST2NBI 0dzi otganRe?ioh Qaforethis Budvey
others explain it in detall anything about it
eo°
.. o
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Debate Familiarity AlImost 3in-5 (59%) were unfamiliar with the

debate surrounding Take Back Alberta before the survey

As you may know, Take Back Alberta describes itself as a grassroots movement built to advance freedom and transfer pbweuhmogrelite to the people of the province. They

say they led the fight to remove Jason Kenney as Premier due to the restrictions his government imposed durii® OOWDRhe are focused on stopping the NDP from
winning the next election.

Critics feel Take Back Alberta is an extreme group trying to take control of the UCP. Some are concerned thgt a ke}'lscﬁagﬂ[gzmcharge over thAe Coutts border blockade. A
{2YS IINB O2yOSNYySR ¢.! A& LddzaKAYy3I (GKS !/t (2¢l NRa Y2 ke leiNdf Canad& OtKeSslsdy théir effoitsNdS |
elect candidates and riding level UCP executives feel like a coup.

How familiar were you with the debate surrounding Take Back Alberta before this survey?
[asked of all respondents; ;500

59%Unfamiliar
33%Familiar |

| | 37%
27%
22%
Very familiar and can explain Somewhat familiar with the Have heard of the organization Have not heard of the Don't know
the organization in detail to  organization, but cannot 0 ST2NBI 0dzi otganRatioghQeaforeithis Budvey
others explain it in detail anything about it .
o
® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Take Back Alberta?-in-5 (41%) oppose the Take Back Alberta

organization while 4n-4 (19%) support it

Do you support or oppose the Take Back Alberta organization?
[asked of all respondents; ;5500

41% Oppose
|

30%
26%
19%Support
| |
13% 14%
10%
_
Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support nor Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Don't know
oppose oo
" INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
Current dataApril 2023



Opinion on Influence2-in-5 say that the influence Take Back Albert

Kla 2y GKS '/t Aa F oFlR G(KAY3

What is your opinion on the influence Take Back Alberta has in the United Conservative Party?
[asked of all respondents; ;5500

40% Bad thing
|

22%Good thing 24%
21%
|
16% 16% 16%
6% I I I
Itis deflnltely a good thing It is probably a good thing It is neither a good nor bad Itis probably a bad thing It is definitely a bad thing Don't know
thing
o
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For more information, please contact:

Greg Lyle

President

(t) 416642-6429

(e) glyle@innovativeresearch.ca
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